From: Amy Malcolm

To: William Taylor
Subject: Re: Safety Concerns. - Khylee"s response in confidence.
Date: Thursday, 9 May 2024 10:23:32 am

Get Outlook for i0S

From: William Taylor <william.taylor@aut.ac.nz>

Sent: Thursday, May 9, 2024 10:00:10 AM

To: Amy Malcolm <amy.malcolm@aut.ac.nz>

Subject: FW: Safety Concerns. - Khylee's response in confidence.

Amy,
Note my highlighted area.

| have my doubts that ‘working on a major project with the Police Commissioner’ is the required
avenue for ensuring the right information is gained from an AUT perspective.

| was considering asking the VC for permission to peruse the emails for hate and racial content (1 like
to know what we’re dealing with); this would also involve Kylee’s consent — which | don’t think we’d
get.

Any thoughts?

Willie.

Willie Taylor MNZM

Director

Security & Emergency Management
Auckland University of Technology

P 099219999 ext 9912 ™ 021718745 E william.taylor@aut.ac.nz W aut.ac.nz

From: Khylee Quince <khylee.quince@aut.ac.nz>
Sent: Thursday, May 9, 2024 9:24 AM

To: William Taylor <william.taylor@aut.ac.nz>
Subject: Re: Safety Concerns.

Kia ora Willie,

Thanks for reaching out - I’m confident | can manage at this stage thanks — will coordinate with
colleagues to make sure I’m not on my own on our floor when | come in. I’m going to work from home



today and tomorrow.

Re the emails — I’'m working on a major project with the Police Commissioner at the moment, so | have the
police response covered thanks.

I'll let you know if anything changes.
Nga mihi,

Khylee

Ahorangi/Professor Khylee Quince

Te Manukura Ture/Dean

Te Kura Ture/School of Law

Te Wananga Aronui o Tamaki Makaurau/Auckland University of Technology

n Yy D Waea/Ph 09 921 9999 ext 5104  Imera/Email XXXXXXXXXXXX@XXX.XX.XX W aut.ac.nz

From: William Taylor <xx0000C XXX @XXX XX XX >
Date: Thursday, 9 May 2024 at 9:01 AM

To: Khylee Quince <X XXX @XXX XX XX >
Subject: Safety Concerns.

Kia Ora Khylee,

| am aware of your current situation and the amount of vitriol that is being aimed at you.

Itis also my understanding that you do not feel safe coming into AUT and your workspace.

Are there any measures that | can take to assist you? For example, a security presence when you are
arriving/leaving AUT?

Regarding the emails etc you have received of a threatening nature is it your intention to escalate
these to police? If so, | can also assist.

| can be contacted at any time via phone if you wish to discuss further.
Nga mihi,

Willie.

Willie Taylor MNZM

Director

Security & Emergency Management
Auckland University of Technology

P 099219999 ext 9912 M 021718745 E XXXXXXX.XXXXXX@XXX.XX.XX W aut.ac.nz









